



Regular List
Serial No. 172 2026:KLHC-JMU:1360

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2325/2025

c/w

WP(C) No. 303/2025

Aniketh Jain

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rahul Pant, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Dhruv Pant, Advocate.

Vs

UT of Ladakh & Ors.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI with
Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, CGSC.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
(17.12.2025)

01. This Court directs the petitioner to submit an affidavit to the effect as to whether the financial bid submitted by him pursuant to his participation in the bidding process on the basis of the Court's order dated 25.07.2025 read with order dated 09.09.2025 qualifies to be L-1 as against the L-1 qualified bidders for veterinary drugs and instruments.

02. Let requisite affidavit be placed by or before the next date of hearing.

03. List on **Friday** i.e., **19.12.2025**.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
17.12.2025

Bunty