



2026:JKLHC-JMU:1360

Serial No. 88

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**WP(C) No. 2325/2025
a/w connected matters**

Aniketh Jain

.....Petitioner

Through: None

Vs

UT of Ladakh & Ors.

.....Respondents

Through: None

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

**ORDER
(20.02.2026)**

- 01.** A perusal of the record of the file reveals that the present matter cannot be settled through mediation and, therefore, the same is not fit to be referred to the learned Mediator.
- 02.** In view of the above, the present matter is directed to be listed before the Bench holding the roster on the date already fixed, i.e., **17.03.2026**.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
20.02.2026
SUNIL**