



Sr.No. 129
2026:JKLHC-JMU:1360

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case: **WP(C) No. 2325/2025**
CM No. 5377/2025
c/w
CCP(S) No. 303/2025
WP(C) No. 3077/2025
CM No. 7054/2025

Aniketh Jain

..... Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Dhruv Pant, Advocate

Vs

UT of Ladakh and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI with
Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, CGSC &
Mr. Karan Sharma, CGSC

CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

ORDER

04.05.2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner, as always, fairly submits, for, nothing substantive survives in the matter, the writ petitions as well as the contempt petition be disposed of as having been rendered infructuous.

Ordered accordingly.

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

Jammu
04.05.2026
Pawan Chopra/Secy